
RACE  1	 12:13 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1615m
1	 707924	 Caprice Des Dieux	 62	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 S B Lee	 4.8%
2	 007671	 Buillt	 61.5	 [	11]	 B Wheeler (1.5)	 13.0%	 C Waller	 13.4%
3	 141572	 This’llbetheone	 59.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 Jack Bruce	 13.7%
4	 797720	 Tony Be	 59	 [	 3]	 R Maloney	 18.6%	 C Waller	 13.4%
5	 152241	 Sailor	 58.5	 [	14]	 A Mallyon	 13.1%	 K Lees	 12.6%
6	 331331	 Osman	 57.5	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 17.8%	 M D Griffith	 21.6%
7	 648145	 Heleva Deel	 57	 [	 5]	 Emily Lang (3)	 15.5%	 M A Currie	 12.8%
8	 590952	 Mr French	 57	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 Ethan Ensby	 7.1%
9	 036219	 Patmos Island	 57	 [	 7]	 M Potgieter (3)	 7.5%	 H Richardson	 12.0%
10	194291	 Sizzling Gal	 57	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon (3)	 12.1%	 L F Birchley	 11.3%
11	036922	 Sebring Girl	 55.5	 [	 9]	 Ms N Beriman	 8.5%	 S Kendrick	 16.6%
12	145793	 Uncommon Valour	 55.5	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 12.3%	 Michael Nolan	 11.5%
13	478132	 Victory Win	 54.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
14	551235	 Spill The Secret	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 M J Lakey	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1615M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1615M
	 10	Sizzling Gal
	 11	Sebring Girl
	 2	 Buillt
	 5	 Sailor

5	 Sailor	 100%
7	 Heleva Deel	 50%
2	 Buillt	 50%
10	Sizzling Gal	 33%
13	Victory Win	 33%

11	Sebring Girl	 53%
4	 Tony Be	 50%
10	Sizzling Gal	 50%
13	Victory Win	 50%
5	 Sailor	 45%

7	 Heleva Deel	 1:37.38
3	 This’llbetheone	 1:37.73
14	Spill The Secret	 1:39.38

Race Preview: Sizzling Gal On a quick back-up. Reeled them in easily to salute here at latest. 
Stays down in the weights with rails alley in her favour. Commands respect. Sebring Girl Finished 
off strongly at Sunshine Coast at latest. Has raced well here previously. Can’t be ignored. Buillt 
Freshened. Ridden patiently and let down smartly to salute here at latest. Claim helps. Generally gets 
back in races. Will be hard to hold out. Sailor Freshened. Determined effort from handy position to 
win at Warwick Farm at latest. Won only previous start this track. Among the dangers. Osman Always 
in firing line and dug deep to win at Forbes last time out. Racing in peak form and fitness. Each-way.

RACE  2	 12:29 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Cairns	 --   1250m
1	 981584	 Crystal Chief	 60	 [	10]	 Ms L Morrison	 24.3%	 Sharlee Hoffman	 18.1%
2	 234605	 Investor	 60	 [	11]	 C Rawiller	 10.2%	 T & P Rowe	 9.2%
3	 234161	 Beauty Boom	 58.5	 [	 7]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 19.5%	 L J Hatch	 17.0%
4	 879050	 For Valour	 58.5	 [	 5]	 S Sheargold	 8.7%	 L Gough	 13.1%
5	 102200	 Spirit Meister	 58.5	 [	 4]	 Nathan Day	 15.5%	 R J Miller	 16.9%
6	 616821	 Stats	 58.5	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 20.0%	 S Massingham	 18.6%
7	 235263	 Tycoon Beau	 58.5	 [	 9]	 M Abe	 10.8%	 S Massingham	 18.6%
8	 273110	 Lady Rain	 58	 [	 2]	 M Cahill	 10.9%	 G R Hughes	 8.4%
9	 121036	 Counter Command	 57	 [	 1]	 Isabella Teh (2)	 7.6%	 T & P Rowe	 9.2%
10	458244	 Elleves	 57	 [	 8]	 C Whiteley	 8.1%	 Troy Clive	 2.4%
11	521174	 Sealion	 57	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 8.3%	 Ms J Ryan	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAIRNS 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 3	 Beauty Boom
	 4	 For Valour
	 1	 Crystal Chief
	 6	 Stats

10	Elleves	 67%
9	 Counter Command	 58%
5	 Spirit Meister	 49%
6	 Stats	 48%
2	 Investor	 46%

7	 Tycoon Beau	 67%
6	 Stats	 67%
8	 Lady Rain	 67%
5	 Spirit Meister	 53%
9	 Counter Command	 52%

2	 Investor	 1:13.09
7	 Tycoon Beau	 1:13.38
9	 Counter Command	1:13.80
6	 Stats	 1:13.98
11	Sealion	 1:14.17

Race Preview: Beauty Boom Freshened. Going really well. Tough, tenacious on pace win at Mackay 
at latest. 3kg claimer engaged. Free-running. Commands respect. For Valour Third-up now. Looks to 
be a major player here. Crystal Chief Just battled home in similar class at Innisfail at latest. Among 
the dangers. Stats Quickened smartly to score here first-up. Proven this track/distance. Among the 
dangers. Tycoon Beau Turned in an improved performance here last start. In the mix.

RACE  3	 12:48 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1050m
1	 652045	 Osamu	 62.5	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang (3)	 15.5%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
2	 240169	 Kavak	 61	 [	 8]	 N Callow	 22.8%	 D Hansen	 11.6%
3	 913254	 Rainbow Connection	 61	 [	15]	 A Mallyon	 13.1%	 M Dunn	 17.7%
4	 671665	 Ralphie	 60.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 Gary Doughty	 11.8%
5	 311041	 Queen Assassin	 60	 [	 5]	 T Fenlon (3)	 12.1%	 Nick Walsh	 30.3%
6	 053743	 Muschialli	 59.5	 [	13]	 J Orman	 17.8%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
7	 787807	 Colpo Di Tamburo	 58	 [	12]	 Ms N Beriman	 8.5%	 L Roche	 14.3%
8	 119108	 This Is One	 58	 [	 9]	 J G-Chester	 18.5%	 K Kemp	 13.1%
9	 759252	 Mr Galazi	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 9.5%	 D Murphy	 10.7%
10	095722	 Jayanthi	 57	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 Matthew Hoysted	 19.0%
11	275641	 Avone	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Castle (3)	 4.7%	 T & M Sears	 11.3%
12	111854	 Phantom Spirit	 56	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 L F Birchley	 11.3%
13	761431	 Al Pal’s Gal	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Collett	 7.4%	 M Kropp	 10.7%
14	118726	 Femme Fatale	 55	 [	11]	 J Bayliss	 9.7%	 K Schweida	 13.2%
15	445175	 Sir Carter	 53.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 P & W Hulbert	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1050M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1050M
	 5	 Queen Assassin
	 11	Avone
	 9	 Mr Galazi
	 1	 Osamu

14	Femme Fatale	 56%
5	 Queen Assassin	 50%
10	Jayanthi	 42%
8	 This Is One	 33%
2	 Kavak	 31%

5	 Queen Assassin	 56%
15	Sir Carter	 56%
11	Avone	 56%
14	Femme Fatale	 50%
3	 Rainbow Connection	 44%

5	 Queen Assassin	 0:59.19
6	 Muschialli	 0:59.94
9	 Mr Galazi	 1:00.24
4	 Ralphie	 1:00.28
1	 Osamu	 1:00.52

Race Preview: Queen Assassin Freshened. Ridden confidently and got the job done at Townsville 
at latest. Normally races well at this distance. Should get a nice run from favourable draw. Include 
among the better chances. Avone Showed a good turn of foot to score convincingly at Sunshine 
Coast at latest. Drawn to get a nice run. Among the main chances. Mr Galazi Lost on protest at Sun-
shine Coast last start. Should land in a good spot from the decent draw. Each-way. Osamu Wasn’t all 
that far away at Sunshine Coast last start. 3kg claimer engaged. Usually prominent. Decent alley. Will 
be in it for a long way. Rainbow Connection First-up. Drawn off the track. Place looks best.

RACE  4	 1:04 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Cairns	 --   950m
1	 221532	 Pomade	 60	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 8.8%	 F J Wieland	 12.6%
2	 211446	 Archie’s Law	 59	 [	 1]	 Zac Sprie (3)	 5.7%	 C Morrison	 0.0%
3	 225188	 Nazorian	 58.5	 [	 2]	 Nathan Day	 15.5%	 A G Malliff	 11.7%
4	 013806	 Memphis Shadow	 58	 [	15]	 R Wiggins	 20.0%	 S Massingham	 18.6%
5	 841414	 Zi Win	 58	 [	13]	 G Kliese	 8.3%	 T & P Rowe	 9.2%
6	 900508	 Bring The Rabble	 57.5	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 7.1%	 A G Malliff	 11.7%
7	 113222	 Viburnum	 57.5	 [	 7]	 T Leslight (3)	 11.1%	 J Russo	 14.0%
8	 157466	 Deluxe Legend	 57	 [	 8]	 F Edwards	 10.2%	 Ms J Ryan	 8.6%
9	 128941	 Bakersfield	 56.5	 [	11]	 S Cormack	 9.7%	 F J Wieland	 12.6%
10	990129	 Southern Front	 56	 [	14]	 J Murphy	 9.4%	 Maria Potiris	 10.7%
11	532685	 Yamabushi	 56	 [	10]	 N Thomas	 5.2%	 O Chillemi	 14.2%
12	111325	 Neveton	 55	 [	 4]	 Ms L Morrison	 24.3%	 T & P Rowe	 9.2%
13	711250	 Bean Warrior	 55.5	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 R J Miller	 16.9%
14	543152	 Guapo	 55	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 R J Miller	 16.9%
15	173556	 Rose Of Athens	 54	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 Scott Cooper	 4.9%
16	238578	 Golden Charles	 54	 [	12]	 R Wilson	 5.9%	 Ngarie Nelson	 3.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAIRNS 	 950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 950M
	 7	 Viburnum
	 1	 Pomade
	 5	 Zi Win
	 9	 Bakersfield

3	 Nazorian	 67%
7	 Viburnum	 67%
9	 Bakersfield	 53%
5	 Zi Win	 42%
16	Golden Charles	 33%

7	 Viburnum	 59%
2	 Archie’s Law	 52%
9	 Bakersfield	 50%
1	 Pomade	 42%
3	 Nazorian	 42%

16	Golden Charles	 0:54.06
9	 Bakersfield	 0:54.32
1	 Pomade	 0:54.34
3	 Nazorian	 0:54.35
7	 Viburnum	 0:54.60

Race Preview: Viburnum Freshened. Close-up of late. Finished well to place here last start. 3kg 
claimer engaged. Include among the better chances. Pomade On a quick back-up. No match for 
winner but kept on for the minor spoils here last time out. Has claims. Zi Win Freshened. Far from 
disgraced at Townsville last start. Each-way. Bakersfield On a quick back-up. Made all and careered 
away to an impressive win here last start. Races well on this track. Each-way. Archie’s Law Return-
ing from let-up. Just behind the placegetters at Townsville last time out. 3kg claimer engaged. Drawn 
to receive every chance. Not out of this.
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RACE  5	 1:23 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1200m
1	 787807	 Colpo Di Tamburo	 62	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 L Roche	 14.3%
2	 713332	 Spirit Queen	 60.5	 [	24]	 --	 --%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
3	 635333	 Starry Eyes	 60	 [	 9]	 D Thornton	 12.3%	 C Anderson	 10.5%
4	 121335	 Bohemian Lad	 59.5	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 18.6%	 D Vandyke	 15.0%
5	 721232	 Russian Sub	 59.5	 [	10]	 M Potgieter (3)	 7.5%	 H Richardson	 12.0%
6	 264741	 Surfers Royale	 59.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 B Healey	 9.2%
7	 535122	 Talk Time	 59.5	 [	23]	 --	 --%	 L J Hatch	 17.0%
8	 105513	 Drammatica	 59	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang (3)	 15.5%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
9	 738827	 Uncle Russ	 59	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 Ms O Cairns	 8.0%
10	495481	 Striking Plains	 58.5	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 B Lockwood	 14.3%
11	385350	 Regal Edition	 58	 [	22]	 --	 --%	 L J Hatch	 17.0%
12	331521	 Field Of Myrtle	 57	 [	 2]	 A Mallyon	 13.1%	 M Dunn	 17.7%
13	562136	 Miss Tambo	 57	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 18.5%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
14	292608	 Hoot ‘N’ Holler	 56.5	 [	 7]	 N Callow	 22.8%	 R Heathcote	 12.9%
15	303077	 Tsarina Sophia	 56.5	 [	 3]	 J Orman	 17.8%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
16	213036	 Bella Babe	 56	 [	17]	 Ms N Beriman	 8.5%	 Matthew Hoysted	 19.0%
17	265127	 The Wolf	 58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Bellamy (3)	 9.3%	 B Bellamy	 9.3%
18	164052	 Cardone	 57.5	 [	15]	 M Castle (3)	 4.7%	 Chris Meagher	 13.6%
19	445175	 Sir Carter	 57.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 P & W Hulbert	 8.6%
20	036782	 Jubai Pride	 55.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 M A Currie	 12.8%
21	 212	 Lovewillcomelater	 57	 [	14]	 Martin Harley	 --%	 B Lockwood	 14.3%
22	211321	 Hell	 57	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 Nick Walsh	 30.3%
23	041330	 Yes To Excess	 55	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 R Beaton	 20.5%
24	442842	 Immortality	 56	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 S B Lee	 4.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Bohemian Lad
	 12	Field Of Myrtle
	 6	 Surfers Royale
	 5	 Russian Sub

12	Field Of Myrtle	 100%
21	Lovewillcomelater	 100%
15	Tsarina Sophia	 100%
6	 Surfers Royale	 56%
4	 Bohemian Lad	 56%

22	Hell	 89%
4	 Bohemian Lad	 67%
21	Lovewillcomelater	 67%
17	The Wolf	 67%
5	 Russian Sub	 50%

22	Hell	 1:08.50
1	 Colpo Di Tamburo	1:08.75
7	 Talk Time	 1:08.82
6	 Surfers Royale	 1:09.16
9	 Uncle Russ	 1:09.24

Race Preview: Bohemian Lad Worked home okay to finish close to placegetters at latest. Good 
draw. Take beating. Field Of Myrtle Powered home to get the money here last start. Good gate. Hard 
to go past. Surfers Royale Freshened. Beautifully rated in front and kept on courageously under 60kg 
here last start. Likely to push forward from wide draw and take catching. Russian Sub Freshened. 
Tried hard at Ipswich last start. Normally races well here. Can play a role. Starry Eyes Resuming. 
Placed two from three first-up. Looked in good shape winning latest trial. Capable of measuring up 
fresh.

RACE  6	 1:39 PM	 (A$35,000)	 Cairns	 --   950m
1	 451811	 Yes Dream	 63	 [	 4]	 F Edwards	 10.2%	 R C Ludwig	 40.0%
2	 303360	 All Time Legend	 60	 [	10]	 R Wiggins	 20.0%	 S Massingham	 18.6%
3	 113158	 Hurtle	 59	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 24.3%	 Ms G Bourke	 17.8%
4	 254521	 Demon Award	 58	 [	 8]	 C Bayliss	 12.2%	 Leslie Gordy	 15.3%
5	 827806	 Desert Cowboy	 57	 [	 9]	 R Downey	 12.4%	 T & P Rowe	 9.2%
6	 236423	 Missile Thunder	 56.5	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 5.2%	 O Chillemi	 14.2%
7	 559108	 Fanaar	 54.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 J Manzelmann	 6.8%
8	 211848	 Ali’s Jab	 54	 [	 7]	 C Whiteley	 8.1%	 M A Dale	 5.7%
9	 151421	 Single Memo	 54	 [	 2]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 19.5%	 C Taylor	 26.1%
10	647396	 Loud Noise	 54	 [	 6]	 Isabella Teh (2)	 7.6%	 T & P Rowe	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAIRNS 	 950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 950M
	 1	 Yes Dream
	 4	 Demon Award
	 3	 Hurtle
	 6	 Missile Thunder

9	 Single Memo	 100%
4	 Demon Award	 83%
6	 Missile Thunder	 83%
8	 Ali’s Jab	 55%
5	 Desert Cowboy	 51%

1	 Yes Dream	 76%
9	 Single Memo	 59%
4	 Demon Award	 56%
8	 Ali’s Jab	 47%
3	 Hurtle	 45%

5	 Desert Cowboy	 0:53.24
8	 Ali’s Jab	 0:53.82
9	 Single Memo	 0:54.09
10	Loud Noise	 0:54.12
2	 All Time Legend	 0:54.48

Race Preview: Yes Dream Chasing hat-trick. Made the running and fought on determinedly in the 
wet to win at short odds at Innisfail last time out. Usually prominent. Drawn favourably. Commands 
respect. Demon Award Strong on-pace victory at Townsville last time out. Among the main chances. 
Hurtle Decent alley. Each-way. Missile Thunder Honest competitor. Solid on-pace performance 
at Innisfail last start. Drawn favourably. Has claims. All Time Legend Drawn off the track. One for 
multiples.

RACE  7	 2:02 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1200m
1	 315133	 Boom Torque	 60	 [	 9]	 J Orman	 17.8%	 M Dunn	 17.7%
2	 103007	 Hyde	 60	 [	 4]	 B Wheeler (1.5)	 13.0%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
3	 113141	 Majorelle	 60	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 M Dunn	 17.7%
4	 602032	 Manhood	 60	 [	 7]	 J G-Chester	 18.5%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
5	 671665	 Ralphie	 60	 [	 2]	 A Mallyon	 13.1%	 Gary Doughty	 11.8%
6	 723918	 Mahbaby	 58	 [	 6]	 R Maloney	 18.6%	 C & K Geran	 16.2%
7	 132319	 Herb	 57	 [	 3]	 N Callow	 22.8%	 K J Parker	 11.3%
8	 717335	 Kanazawa	 57	 [	 1]	 M Rodd	 14.5%	 Matthew Hoysted	 19.0%
9	 342025	 Plundering	 55.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
10	095722	 Jayanthi	 55	 [	 8]	 D Thornton	 12.3%	 Matthew Hoysted	 19.0%
11	713332	 Spirit Queen	 53.5	 [	 5]	 Emily Lang (3)	 15.5%	 T J Gollan	 17.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	3	 Majorelle
	 4	 Manhood
	 10	Jayanthi
	 1	 Boom Torque

1	 Boom Torque	 62%
6	 Mahbaby	 56%
4	 Manhood	 50%
2	 Hyde	 44%
3	 Majorelle	 44%

1	 Boom Torque	 80%
7	 Herb	 52%
4	 Manhood	 48%
10	Jayanthi	 46%
9	 Plundering	 43%

6	 Mahbaby	 1:07.59
5	 Ralphie	 1:08.10
1	 Boom Torque	 1:09.02
8	 Kanazawa	 1:09.14
4	 Manhood	 1:09.27

Race Preview: Majorelle Freshened. Back to her best when he made the running and fought on 
determinedly to win at Ipswich first-up. Won second-up last campaign. Pacy sprinter. Bound to give 
another great sight. Manhood Close to another win. Tried hard here last outing. Should be nearing 
peak fitness and third run back from spell. Will be hard to hold out. Jayanthi Charged home to just 
miss last start. Likes this track/distance. Each-way. Boom Torque Stormed home to fill the minors 
first-up. Strips fitter and boasts impressive second-up stats. Loves racing here. Rates highly. Spirit 
Queen Kept finding the line at Sunshine Coast. Normally races well here. Include in multiples.

RACE  8	 2:19 PM	 (A$150,000)	 Cairns	 --   2100m
1	 187312	 Warp Speed	 60.5	 [	17]	 M Cahill	 10.9%	 M W Goodwin	 12.2%
2	 909654	 Third Realm	 56.5	 [	20]	 P Romeo	 7.3%	 J P Caught	 8.1%
3	 856006	 Mr Maestro	 55	 [	 8]	 R Wiggins	 20.0%	 S Massingham	 18.6%
4	 570806	 Fifth Position	 54	 [	 1]	 R Downey	 12.4%	 S Massingham	 18.6%
5	 828885	 Galifianakis	 54	 [	 7]	 C Whiteley	 8.1%	 T Button	 19.7%
6	 700100	 Magic Conqueror	 54	 [	 3]	 Jace McMurray	 19.5%	 Ms G Bourke	 17.8%
7	 979939	 Major Artie	 54	 [	21]	 S Cormack	 9.7%	 J Wehlow	 15.7%
8	 008350	 Sayl	 54	 [	14]	 S Sheargold	 8.7%	 L J Hatch	 17.0%
9	 421575	 Vivenzo	 54	 [	18]	 G Kliese	 8.3%	 Mark Atkinson	 12.5%
10	110120	 Fortified	 53	 [	13]	 J Murphy	 9.4%	 J Manzelmann	 6.8%
11	517333	 Cashin’ Chex	 52	 [	 9]	 Ms L Morrison	 24.3%	 D W Crouch	 9.5%
12	402514	 Mahagoni	 52	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 8.8%	 L Gough	 13.1%
13	690423	 Armour Force	 52	 [	12]	 N Thomas	 5.2%	 S Massingham	 18.6%
14	424111	 Last Royal	 52	 [	 2]	 T Leslight	 11.1%	 A R Bailey	 13.8%
15	417898	 Such A Whit	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 J Manzelmann	 6.8%
16	128116	 Kick On Command	 52	 [	15]	 Jace McMurray	 19.5%	 C Taylor	 26.1%
17	215240	 Olympic Korchnoi	 54	 [	16]	 Ms C Jokic	 7.1%	 T & P Rowe	 9.2%
18	500053	 Knife’s Edge	 53	 [	11]	 J P-Holmes	 9.6%	 Ms G Bell	 11.6%
19	459162	 Forgiato	 54	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 R A Schluenz	 8.0%
20	491546	 Two Smokin Barrels	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 B Ahrens	 5.8%
21	008113	 Secret Location	 54	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 Maria Potiris	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAIRNS 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 12	Mahagoni
	 6	 Magic Conqueror
	 1	 Warp Speed
	 14	Last Royal

21	Secret Location	 100%
8	 Sayl	 83%
14	Last Royal	 67%
13	Armour Force	 38%
19	Forgiato	 22%

21	Secret Location	 100%
2	 Third Realm	 100%
8	 Sayl	 83%
4	 Fifth Position	 44%
10	Fortified	 33%

8	 Sayl	 2:07.88
13	Armour Force	 2:08.92
10	Fortified	 2:09.22
17	Olympic Korchnoi	 2:09.82
21	Secret Location	 2:10.48

Race Preview: Mahagoni Battled on fairly at Mackay last time out. Take beating. Magic Conqueror 
Freshened. Previously trained by K M Schweida. Was safely held at Doomben last start. Ready for 
this trip now. Back to provincial level. Each-way. Warp Speed Evergreen galloper. Ran on well to 
place at Mackay last start. Consider. Last Royal Chasing 4th successive win. Set tempo and raced 
clear for a dominant victory at Innisfail last start. Races well on this track. Can figure. Mr Maestro On 
a quick back-up. Ran home respectably here at latest. Backmarker. Place preferred.
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RACE  9	 2:38 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1615m
1	 423401	 Red Wave	 60	 [	16]	 M Castle (3)	 4.7%	 T & M Sears	 11.3%
2	 680540	 Military Expert	 59	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 18.6%	 Neasham/Archibald	 7.4%
3	 705546	 Sneak Preview	 57.5	 [	17]	 T Fenlon (3)	 12.1%	 D Vandyke	 15.0%
4	 464077	 Eaglemont	 57	 [	15]	 A Mallyon	 13.1%	 M Dunn	 17.7%
5	 090209	 Youth Spirit	 57	 [	 1]	 N Callow	 22.8%	 M Morrison	 8.0%
6	 703936	 Lord Ardmore	 56.5	 [	13]	 J Orman	 17.8%	 C Waller	 13.4%
7	 230379	 Nikau Spur	 56	 [	 6]	 Emily Lang (3)	 15.5%	 C & K Geran	 16.2%
8	 707924	 Caprice Des Dieux	 55	 [	 7]	 D Thornton	 12.3%	 S B Lee	 4.8%
9	 290059	 Sea Raider	 54.5	 [	10]	 J Bayliss	 9.7%	 J A Gilmore	 5.6%
10	406552	 Tidal Creek	 54.5	 [	 5]	 B Wheeler (1.5)	 13.0%	 S Kendrick	 16.6%
11	410793	 Cocobrew Express	 54	 [	14]	 S Collett	 7.4%	 Ryan Tyrell	 5.2%
12	950486	 Hot Spring Gold	 54	 [	 8]	 Ms N Beriman	 8.5%	 C & C Munce	 6.3%
13	080991	 Arts Object	 53	 [	11]	 C Graham	 9.5%	 K Goldman	 9.4%
14	141572	 This’llbetheone	 52.5	 [	 2]	 T Marshall	 5.2%	 Jack Bruce	 13.7%
15	648145	 Heleva Deel	 52	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 M A Currie	 12.8%
16	590952	 Mr French	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 Ethan Ensby	 7.1%
17	036922	 Sebring Girl	 52	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 S Kendrick	 16.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1615M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1615M
	 14	This’llbetheone
	 10	Tidal Creek
	 13	Arts Object
	 1	 Red Wave

15	Heleva Deel	 50%
10	Tidal Creek	 48%
7	 Nikau Spur	 44%
13	Arts Object	 33%
4	 Eaglemont	 33%

17	Sebring Girl	 53%
4	 Eaglemont	 48%
10	Tidal Creek	 42%
1	 Red Wave	 38%
15	Heleva Deel	 37%

9	 Sea Raider	 1:36.34
10	Tidal Creek	 1:36.62
1	 Red Wave	 1:37.20
12	Hot Spring Gold	 1:37.24
3	 Sneak Preview	 1:37.28

Race Preview: This’llbetheone Better effort here at latest. Rock solid in condition with ideal alley in 
his favour. One of the major players. Tidal Creek Turned in an improved performance here last time 
out. Proven this track/distance. One of the key chances. Arts Object Charged home to score here 
last outing. This trip suits. Among the dangers. Red Wave Returning from let-up. Dug deep to salute 
in Ipswich Cup. Claim will help. Has performed well on this track in the past. Can play a role. Military 
Expert Freshened. Showed pace but gave in easily at Rosehill last time out. Well drawn with Maloney 
aboard. Entitled to another chance.

RACE 10	 2:54 PM	 (A$75,000)	 Cairns	 --   1500m
1	 393112	 Beau Rain	 60	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 24.3%	 B Kenning	 19.4%
2	 105137	 Parade Ground	 58	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 20.0%	 Ricky Vale	 18.1%
3	 341115	 Sweet Kisses	 58	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 9.4%	 Ms G Bourke	 17.8%
4	 151291	 Viennawaitsforyou	 57.5	 [	 9]	 Jace McMurray	 19.5%	 C Taylor	 26.1%
5	 237005	 Californian	 56	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 9.7%	 J Wehlow	 15.7%
6	 886065	 Ringer’s Reward	 55.5	 [	11]	 C Bayliss	 12.2%	 Leslie Gordy	 15.3%
7	 132301	 Pipistrelle	 55	 [	12]	 Ms G Cartwright	 8.8%	 Ricky Vale	 18.1%
8	 160962	 Bold Feeling	 54.5	 [	 8]	 C Whiteley	 8.1%	 T & P Rowe	 9.2%
9	 115044	 Central Park	 54	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 8.5%	 J P Caught	 8.1%
10	532946	 Betta Al	 54	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 5.2%	 A R Bailey	 13.8%
11	843180	 Datinka	 54	 [	10]	 Isabella Teh	 7.6%	 M McLellan	 9.1%
12	725609	 It’s Been A Trek	 54	 [	 6]	 G Kliese	 8.3%	 Ms J Ryan	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAIRNS 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 2	 Parade Ground
	 1	 Beau Rain
	 4	 Viennawaitsforyou
	 7	 Pipistrelle

3	 Sweet Kisses	 100%
10	Betta Al	 33%
8	 Bold Feeling	 22%

2	 Parade Ground	 67%
4	 Viennawaitsforyou	 67%
7	 Pipistrelle	 33%

2	 Parade Ground	 1:28.88
4	 Viennawaitsforyou	1:28.92
12	 It’s Been A Trek	 1:31.50
7	 Pipistrelle	 1:32.47

Race Preview: Parade Ground Just battled home in similar grade at Mackay last outing. Has a good 
record over this trip. Include among the better chances. Beau Rain Solid performer. Settled handy 
and battled on soundly to fill the minors last time out. Drawn favourably. Strong claims. Viennawaits-
foryou Reeled them in easily to salute at Mackay last start. Strong claims. Pipistrelle Showed a fine 
turn of foot to score convincingly at Mackay first-up. Fitter. Consider. Sweet Kisses Freshened. Fair 
effort without threatening at Townsville last time out. Decent alley. In the mix.

RACE 11	 3:35 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Cairns	 --   1500m
1	 783114	 Choir Boy	 63.5	 [	 3]	 G Semmens (3)	 17.2%	 Ms J Ryan	 8.6%
2	 743637	 Peshwa	 62.5	 [	11]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 19.5%	 L J Hatch	 17.0%
3	 944591	 Battle Royale	 62	 [	 4]	 Nathan Day	 15.5%	 F J Wieland	 12.6%
4	 335070	 Ammand	 60.5	 [	18]	 C Bayliss	 12.2%	 Scott Cooper	 4.9%
5	 463240	 Cuban Affair	 60.5	 [	 9]	 G Kliese	 8.3%	 G Kinlyside	 0.0%
6	 648643	 Valenki	 60.5	 [	 8]	 Ms L Morrison	 24.3%	 O Chillemi	 14.2%
7	 000700	 Bravio	 60	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 M Geaney	 7.0%
8	 414193	 Mission House	 60	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 M McGuire	 12.1%
9	 084140	 My Artie	 60	 [	16]	 Ms A Butler	 20.2%	 A R Bailey	 13.8%
10	060864	 Indicative	 59.5	 [	 7]	 Isabella Teh (2)	 7.6%	 G Kinlyside	 0.0%
11	182123	 Super Twenty Three	 59.5	 [	10]	 R Wiggins	 20.0%	 S Massingham	 18.6%
12	148458	 Ships Ahoy	 59	 [	14]	 S Sheargold	 8.7%	 L J Hatch	 17.0%
13	385555	 Zouhope	 59	 [	13]	 T Leslight (3)	 11.1%	 J Russo	 14.0%
14	352726	 Mirror Illusion	 57.5	 [	19]	 Zac Sprie (3)	 5.7%	 T & P Rowe	 9.2%
15	941000	 Bloomin’ Ready	 58	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 5.2%	 S Seymour	 3.2%
16	637713	 City Of Boulder	 55.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 S Massingham	 18.6%
17	005073	 Mcnair	 55.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 G R Hughes	 8.4%
18	550535	 Doom Diva	 54	 [	17]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 19.5%	 J Wehlow	 15.7%
19	878774	 Pluckercarn	 54	 [	 2]	 C Whiteley	 8.1%	 Troy Clive	 2.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAIRNS 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 11	Super Twenty Three
	 16	City Of Boulder
	 14	Mirror Illusion
	 6	 Valenki

16	City Of Boulder	 100%
13	Zouhope	 58%
11	Super Twenty Three	 50%
14	Mirror Illusion	 31%
7	 Bravio	 22%

15	Bloomin’ Ready	 100%
13	Zouhope	 67%
14	Mirror Illusion	 46%
8	 Mission House	 33%
5	 Cuban Affair	 33%

3	 Battle Royale	 1:28.70
13	Zouhope	 1:28.77
8	 Mission House	 1:29.01
14	Mirror Illusion	 1:29.03
19	Pluckercarn	 1:29.65

Race Preview: Super Twenty Three On a quick back-up. Close-up and whacked away to place 
here last outing. Up in distance now. Looks one of the main chances. City Of Boulder Picked up 
well from midfield to fill a place at Townsville last outing. Ready for this trip now. Consider. Mirror 
Illusion Freshened. Just battled home in similar company here last start. 3kg claimer engaged. Loves 
racing here. In the mix. Valenki Ran on well to place at Townsville last outing. Each-way hope. Battle 
Royale Commanding all-the-way winner under 62.5kg in similar company at Innisfail last time out. 
Place hope.

RACE 12	 4:10 PM	 (A$100,000)	 Broome	 --   2200m
1	 655111	 Awesome Chatter	 59	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 10.5%	 Nadia Bishop	 17.4%
2	 452323	 Hezazeb	 59	 [	12]	 J Kissick	 12.6%	 T Pike	 11.0%
3	 611526	 Find Your Man	 58	 [	 3]	 A Galati	 11.8%	 M Ball	 14.3%
4	 732211	 Vevinsky	 58	 [	10]	 K Sardelic	 9.3%	 K L Moore	 19.0%
5	 432444	 Gambler’s Gold	 55.5	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 6.0%	 D Pateman	 16.9%
6	 705453	 Ombudsman	 55.5	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 9.8%	 D Pateman	 16.9%
7	 008673	 Our Norman	 55.5	 [	13]	 Ms J Gray	 14.0%	 B Lewthwaite	 13.0%
8	 809037	 Butterlea Lad	 55	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 7.2%	 A Barton	 13.7%
9	 113150	 Let’s Sea	 54.5	 [	 9]	 C Nicoll	 7.9%	 D Pateman	 16.9%
10	921472	 Zadar Rock	 54.5	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 14.7%	 Dean Cocivera	 7.4%
11	444645	 Acermetric	 54	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 6.9%	 Dean Cocivera	 7.4%
12	621111	 Hide The Oreos	 54	 [	11]	 C Martinan	 4.5%	 R Rogers	 8.4%
13	365322	 Mr Hollywood	 54	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 5.9%	 Ms A J Smith	 16.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BROOME 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 1	 Awesome Chatter
	 12	Hide The Oreos
	 2	 Hezazeb
	 4	 Vevinsky

12	Hide The Oreos	 78%
4	 Vevinsky	 53%
9	 Let’s Sea	 52%
5	 Gambler’s Gold	 33%
13	Mr Hollywood	 33%

1	 Awesome Chatter	 100%
2	 Hezazeb	 37%
4	 Vevinsky	 33%
7	 Our Norman	 26%
6	 Ombudsman	 17%

6	 Ombudsman	 2:14.41
1	 Awesome Chatter	2:15.37
2	 Hezazeb	 2:16.17
11	Acermetric	 2:16.49
8	 Butterlea Lad	 2:16.98

Race Preview: Awesome Chatter Chasing 4th successive win. Up on the pace and responded 
well to score at short odds at Port Hedland at latest. Commands plenty of respect. Hide The Oreos 
Chasing 5th successive win. Prominent and fought on determinedly to win at short odds at latest. Has 
performed well on this track. Strong claims. Hezazeb Going well. Ran on well to place at Port Hedland 
last start. Consider. Vevinsky Commanding winner in similar grade here at latest. Can play a role. 
Zadar Rock Improved showing at Port Hedland last time out. In the mix.
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RACE 13	 4:50 PM	 (A$20,000)	 Broome	 --   2020m
1	 466518	 Lutz	 61	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 7.9%	 D Pateman	 16.9%
2	 670275	 Count Grundy	 60	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 7.2%	 A Barton	 13.7%
3	 774589	 Do It Right	 60	 [	 5]	 K Sardelic (1.5)	 9.3%	 Ms J Mclaughlin	 10.0%
4	 274363	 Lautre	 59	 [	 6]	 J Kissick	 12.6%	 Ms C Godden	 5.7%
5	 334352	 Campfire Jack	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 10.5%	 K J Collins	 0.0%
6	 565420	 Hallaroste	 57.5	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 9.8%	 M Ball	 14.3%
7	 658745	 President Sam	 57	 [	 8]	 A Johnston	 7.7%	 S & J Casey	 14.8%
8	 945466	 What Shout	 54	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 14.7%	 J J Enright	 5.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BROOME 	 2020M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2020M
	 1	 Lutz
	 7	 President Sam
	 4	 Lautre
	 2	 Count Grundy

5	 Campfire Jack	 33%
1	 Lutz	 21%
4	 Lautre	 17%

2	 Count Grundy	 39%
6	 Hallaroste	 33%
1	 Lutz	 25%
8	 What Shout	 17%

1	 Lutz	 2:06.30
7	 President Sam	 2:06.41
3	 Do It Right	 2:07.87
6	 Hallaroste	 2:08.61
8	 What Shout	 2:09.16

Race Preview: Lutz Effective this track/distance. Take beating. President Sam Battled away OK in 
the Kimberley Cup. Strong claims. Lautre Improved showing here last time out. Ready for this trip 
now. Has claims. Count Grundy Just battled home in similar class here last start. Up in distance now. 
Can play a key role. Campfire Jack Improved showing here last start. Up in distance now. Consider.

SATURDAY, 24 AUG 2024

PERTH
DOOMBEN/ CAIRNS/ BROOME

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

www.irace.com.sgPage 4     |     Perth



第  1 场	 12:13 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1615公尺
1	 707924	美味芝士	Caprice Des Dieux	 62	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 李迪芬	 4.8%
2	 007671	建筑之家	Buillt	 61.5	 [	11]	 威乐尔(1.5)	13.0%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
3	 141572	万里挑一	This’llbetheone	 59.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 布鲁希	 13.7%
4	 797720	托尼比	 Tony Be	 59	 [	 3]	 莫隆利	 18.6%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
5	 152241	水手	 Sailor	 58.5	 [	14]	 莫立严	 13.1%	 李善	 12.6%
6	 331331	欧斯曼	 Osman	 57.5	 [	 2]	 奥曼	 17.8%	 格里菲	 21.6%
7	 648145	贺乐瓦德	Heleva Deel	 57	 [	 5]	 郎艾米(3)	 15.5%	 库里	 12.8%
8	 590952	法国佬	 Mr French	 57	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 安斯比	 7.1%
9	 036219	帕特莫岛	Patmos Island	 57	 [	 7]	 波特尔(3)	 7.5%	 理查森	 12.0%
10	 194291	热辣妹子	Sizzling Gal	 57	 [	 1]	 费尼安(3)	 12.1%	 贝树尼	 11.3%
11	 036922	瑟林女孩	Sebring Girl	 55.5	 [	 9]	 贝丽蔓	 8.5%	 简定基	 16.6%
12	 145793	刚勇	 Uncommon Valour	 55.5	 [	 4]	 方达明	 12.3%	 诺伦	 11.5%
13	 478132	大胜团队	Victory Win	 54.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
14	 551235	团队秘密	Spill The Secret	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 麦拉基	 8.1%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1615公尺 	 1615公尺佳绩
	10	热辣妹子

	11	瑟林女孩

	 2	 建筑之家

	 5	 水手

5	 水手	 100%
7	 贺乐瓦德	 50%
2	 建筑之家	 50%
10	 热辣妹子	 33%
13	 大胜团队	 33%

11	瑟林女孩	 53%
4	 托尼比	 50%
10	热辣妹子	 50%
13	大胜团队	 50%
5	 水手	 45%

7	 贺乐瓦德	1:37.38
3	 万里挑一	1:37.73
14	团队秘密	1:39.38

赛事预览: 热辣妹子 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能再下一城。 瑟林女孩 上役表现惹人好感，以 

0.20 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 1600m，三甲难脱。 建筑之家 上赛胜得出色，可连续过

关。 水手 上役在此场地一路紧跟带头马，并在决胜地带走势强劲，结果胜得写意。在此场地有

辉煌的战绩，再胜不奇。 欧斯曼 表现所向无敌，获胜不奇。

第  2 场	 12:29 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   凯恩斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 981584	水晶帮主	Crystal Chief	 60	 [	10]	 莫里森	 24.3%	 霍弗曼	 18.1%
2	 234605	投资者	 Investor	 60	 [	11]	 康维乐	 10.2%	 罗微	 9.2%
3	 234161	绝世美人	Beauty Boom	 58.5	 [	 7]	 麦慕雷(3)	 19.5%	 哈琳赛	 17.0%
4	 879050	表扬英勇	For Valour	 58.5	 [	 5]	 希尔金	 8.7%	 高琳赛	 13.1%
5	 102200	心灵导师	Spirit Meister	 58.5	 [	 4]	 纳丹戴	 15.5%	 梅乐尔	 16.9%
6	 616821	统计数据	Stats	 58.5	 [	 6]	 韦金斯	 20.0%	 马辛汉	 18.6%
7	 235263	千金美人	Tycoon Beau	 58.5	 [	 9]	 安比	 10.8%	 马辛汉	 18.6%
8	 273110	雨夫人	 Lady Rain	 58	 [	 2]	 卡尔	 10.9%	 格休斯	 8.4%
9	 121036	指挥之战	Counter Command	 57	 [	 1]	 伊莎拉(2)	 7.6%	 罗微	 9.2%
10	 458244	埃乐维丝	Elleves	 57	 [	 8]	 怀特利	 8.1%	 科利夫	 2.4%
11	 521174	海狮	 Sealion	 57	 [	 3]	 凯利泽	 8.3%	 詹莱恩	 8.6%
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佳选 	 凯恩斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 3	绝世美人

	 4	 表扬英勇

	 1	 水晶帮主

	 6	 统计数据

10	 埃乐维丝	 67%
9	 指挥之战	 58%
5	 心灵导师	 49%
6	 统计数据	 48%
2	 投资者	 46%

7	 千金美人	 67%
6	 统计数据	 67%
8	 雨夫人	 67%
5	 心灵导师	 53%
9	 指挥之战	 52%

2	 投资者	 1:13.09
7	 千金美人	1:13.38
9	 指挥之战	1:13.80
6	 统计数据	1:13.98
11	海狮	 1:14.17

赛事预览: 绝世美人 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能延续勇势。 表扬英勇 14/16 上赛于 1300m路程

的 城镇 跑道，赛期为 2024年8月。 水晶帮主 上役在强旅场合以 4.50 马位落败并争得殿军，今

能有所进步。 统计数据 上回胜得漂亮，再胜不奇。 千金美人 上赛在 凯恩斯 的 1250m路程表

现可圈可点并争得季军，可脱颖而出。

第  3 场	 12:48 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1050公尺
1	 652045	欧沙姆	 Osamu	 62.5	 [	 2]	 郎艾米(3)	 15.5%	 高亮能	 17.8%
2	 240169	卡瓦克	 Kavak	 61	 [	 8]	 郭路	 22.8%	 达汉森	 11.6%
3	 913254	彩虹村	 Rainbow Connection	 61	 [	15]	 莫立严	 13.1%	 邓礼	 17.7%
4	 671665	拉飞伊	 Ralphie	 60.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 盖多里	 11.8%
5	 311041	刺客女王	Queen Assassin	 60	 [	 5]	 费尼安(3)	 12.1%	 尼瓦士	 30.3%
6	 053743	慕雪加里	Muschialli	 59.5	 [	13]	 奥曼	 17.8%	 高亮能	 17.8%
7	 787807	科柏塔罗	Colpo Di Tamburo	 58	 [	12]	 贝丽蔓	 8.5%	 洛赤	 14.3%
8	 119108	一击即中	This Is One	 58	 [	 9]	 格思曼	 18.5%	 坎普	 13.1%
9	 759252	加资先生	Mr Galazi	 57.5	 [	 3]	 葛汉姆	 9.5%	 戴墨菲	 10.7%
10	 095722	捷亚特尼	 Jayanthi	 57	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 霍斯德	 19.0%
11	 275641	埃沃倪	 Avone	 56.5	 [	 1]	 卡梅利(3)	 4.7%	 希尔斯	 11.3%
12	 111854	幻影精神	Phantom Spirit	 56	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 贝树尼	 11.3%
13	 761431	闺蜜圈	 Al Pal’s Gal	 55.5	 [	 4]	 科利特	 7.4%	 克罗布	 10.7%
14	 118726	蛇蝎美人	Femme Fatale	 55	 [	11]	 贝利斯	 9.7%	 史凯丽	 13.2%
15	 445175	卡特长官	Sir Carter	 53.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 贺伯特	 8.6%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1050公尺 	 1050公尺佳绩
	 5	刺客女王

	11	埃沃倪

	 9	 加资先生

	 1	 欧沙姆

14	 蛇蝎美人	 56%
5	 刺客女王	 50%
10	 捷亚特尼	 42%
8	 一击即中	 33%
2	 卡瓦克	 31%

5	 刺客女王	 56%
15	卡特长官	 56%
11	埃沃倪	 56%
14	蛇蝎美人	 50%
3	 彩虹村	 44%

5	 刺客女王	0:59.19
6	 慕雪加里	0:59.94
9	 加资先生	1:00.24
4	 拉飞伊	 1:00.28
1	 欧沙姆	 1:00.52

赛事预览: 刺客女王 表现所向无敌，今能再度轻松过关。 埃沃倪 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可跟

进。 加资先生 上役表现惹人好感，以 0.10 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 1000m，有机会拼

入榜内。 欧沙姆 上赛以 1.50 马位于 1000m赛程落败，凭上役的优异表现，可以考虑。 彩虹
村 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。

第  4 场	 1:04 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   凯恩斯	 -- 950公尺
1	 221532	波马德	 Pomade	 60	 [	 6]	 乔治娜	 8.8%	 韦兰德	 12.6%
2	 211446	奥奇法则	Archie’s Law	 59	 [	 1]	 思佩利(3)	 5.7%	 默历森	 0.0%
3	 225188	纳佐民众	Nazorian	 58.5	 [	 2]	 纳丹戴	 15.5%	 马利夫	 11.7%
4	 013806	孟斯影子	Memphis Shadow	 58	 [	15]	 韦金斯	 20.0%	 马辛汉	 18.6%
5	 841414	紫微	 Zi Win	 58	 [	13]	 凯利泽	 8.3%	 罗微	 9.2%
6	 900508	使出法宝	Bring The Rabble	 57.5	 [	 3]	 佐乔茜	 7.1%	 马利夫	 11.7%
7	 113222	树皮	 Viburnum	 57.5	 [	 7]	 勒格特(3)	 11.1%	 鲁索	 14.0%
8	 157466	优选	 Deluxe Legend	 57	 [	 8]	 费爱德	 10.2%	 詹莱恩	 8.6%
9	 128941	霸王领域	Bakersfield	 56.5	 [	11]	 科马克	 9.7%	 韦兰德	 12.6%
10	 990129	南方大门	Southern Front	 56	 [	14]	 莫杰逊	 9.4%	 博利思	 10.7%
11	 532685	亚马布史	Yamabushi	 56	 [	10]	 唐玛士	 5.2%	 齐莱米	 14.2%
12	 111325	尼维顿	 Neveton	 55	 [	 4]	 莫里森	 24.3%	 罗微	 9.2%
13	 711250	豆子勇士	Bean Warrior	 55.5	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 梅乐尔	 16.9%
14	 543152	小瓜	 Guapo	 55	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 梅乐尔	 16.9%
15	 173556	希腊玫瑰	Rose Of Athens	 54	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 谷珀	 4.9%
16	 238578	黄金查尔	Golden Charles	 54	 [	12]	 李贝卡	 5.9%	 奈森	 3.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

佳选 	 凯恩斯 	 擅长950公尺 	 950公尺佳绩
	 7	树皮

	 1	 波马德

	 5	 紫微

	 9	 霸王领域

3	 纳佐民众	 67%
7	 树皮	 67%
9	 霸王领域	 53%
5	 紫微	 42%
16	 黄金查尔	 33%

7	 树皮	 59%
2	 奥奇法则	 52%
9	 霸王领域	 50%
1	 波马德	 42%
3	 纳佐民众	 42%

16	黄金查尔	0:54.06
9	 霸王领域	0:54.32
1	 波马德	 0:54.34
3	 纳佐民众	0:54.35
7	 树皮	 0:54.60

赛事预览: 树皮 近来表现皆相当优异，可继续在报佳绩。 波马德 上役仅以 1.50 马位在 凯恩斯 

的 950m 落败，可力拼到底。 紫微 上役列名第 4时以2.40 马位落败，此回能有显著的进步。 

霸王领域 上役以 2.00马位于950m路程一放到底，正处巅峰状态难以被击败。 奥奇法则 近来表

现皆相当优异，不容小觑。
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第  5 场	 1:23 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 787807	科柏塔罗	Colpo Di Tamburo	 62	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 洛赤	 14.3%
2	 713332	心灵女皇	Spirit Queen	 60.5	 [	24]	 --	 --%	 高亮能	 17.8%
3	 635333	明亮眼睛	Starry Eyes	 60	 [	 9]	 方达明	 12.3%	 克安森	 10.5%
4	 121335	波米家伙	Bohemian Lad	 59.5	 [	 4]	 莫隆利	 18.6%	 范迪祺	 15.0%
5	 721232	俄国潜艇	Russian Sub	 59.5	 [	10]	 波特尔(3)	 7.5%	 理查森	 12.0%
6	 264741	冲浪冠军	Surfers Royale	 59.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 希比利	 9.2%
7	 535122	访谈	 Talk Time	 59.5	 [	23]	 --	 --%	 哈琳赛	 17.0%
8	 105513	戏剧组	 Drammatica	 59	 [	 1]	 郎艾米(3)	 15.5%	 高亮能	 17.8%
9	 738827	鲁斯叔叔	Uncle Russ	 59	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 凯奥利	 8.0%
10	 495481	平原	 Striking Plains	 58.5	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 洛伍德	 14.3%
11	 385350	皇室版本	Regal Edition	 58	 [	22]	 --	 --%	 哈琳赛	 17.0%
12	 331521	香桃地	 Field Of Myrtle	 57	 [	 2]	 莫立严	 13.1%	 邓礼	 17.7%
13	 562136	塔波小姐	Miss Tambo	 57	 [	 5]	 格思曼	 18.5%	 高亮能	 17.8%
14	 292608	霍特大师	Hoot ‘N’ Holler	 56.5	 [	 7]	 郭路	 22.8%	 夏国廷	 12.9%
15	 303077	特纳索非	Tsarina Sophia	 56.5	 [	 3]	 奥曼	 17.8%	 高亮能	 17.8%
16	 213036	贝拉宝贝	Bella Babe	 56	 [	17]	 贝丽蔓	 8.5%	 霍斯德	 19.0%
17	 265127	恶狼	 The Wolf	 58	 [	 8]	 贝拉密(3)	 9.3%	 贝拉米	 9.3%
18	 164052	卡多内倪	Cardone	 57.5	 [	15]	 卡梅利(3)	 4.7%	 马敬新	 13.6%
19	 445175	卡特长官	Sir Carter	 57.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 贺伯特	 8.6%
20	 036782	朱贝荣誉	 Jubai Pride	 55.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 库里	 12.8%
21	 212	好姻缘	 Lovewillcomelater	 57	 [	14]	 哈尔里	 --%	 洛伍德	 14.3%
22	 211321	地狱	 Hell	 57	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 尼瓦士	 30.3%
23	 041330	年年有余	Yes To Excess	 55	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 毕敦	 20.5%
24	 442842	永生	 Immortality	 56	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 李迪芬	 4.8%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	波米家伙

	12	香桃地

	 6	 冲浪冠军

	 5	 俄国潜艇

12	 香桃地	 100%
21	 好姻缘	 100%
15	 特纳索非	 100%
6	 冲浪冠军	 56%
4	 波米家伙	 56%

22	地狱	 89%
4	 波米家伙	 67%
21	好姻缘	 67%
17	恶狼	 67%
5	 俄国潜艇	 50%

22	地狱	 1:08.50
1	 科柏塔罗	1:08.75
7	 访谈	 1:08.82
6	 冲浪冠军	1:09.16
9	 鲁斯叔叔	1:09.24

赛事预览: 波米家伙 一向在1350m 路程有优异的表现，乃此程专家，力足争霸。 香桃地 上役

夺标其佳态仍持，可连续过关。 冲浪冠军 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，三甲难脱。 俄国潜艇 

来势汹汹，今可报佳绩。 明亮眼睛 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。

第  6 场	 1:39 PM	 (35,000澳元)	 					   凯恩斯	 -- 950公尺
1	 451811	为梦而战	Yes Dream	 63	 [	 4]	 费爱德	 10.2%	 鲁韦吉	 40.0%
2	 303360	传奇	 All Time Legend	 60	 [	10]	 韦金斯	 20.0%	 马辛汉	 18.6%
3	 113158	猛冲	 Hurtle	 59	 [	 1]	 莫里森	 24.3%	 乔博克	 17.8%
4	 254521	第一魔王	Demon Award	 58	 [	 8]	 百理斯	 12.2%	 雷斯礼	 15.3%
5	 827806	沙漠牛仔	Desert Cowboy	 57	 [	 9]	 多温倪	 12.4%	 罗微	 9.2%
6	 236423	军迷天下	Missile Thunder	 56.5	 [	 3]	 唐玛士	 5.2%	 齐莱米	 14.2%
7	 559108	法娜尔	 Fanaar	 54.5	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 约泽曼	 6.8%
8	 211848	阿里加比	Ali’s Jab	 54	 [	 7]	 怀特利	 8.1%	 达尔	 5.7%
9	 151421	备忘录	 Single Memo	 54	 [	 2]	 麦慕雷(3)	 19.5%	 克林顿	 26.1%
10	 647396	派对音乐	Loud Noise	 54	 [	 6]	 伊莎拉(2)	 7.6%	 罗微	 9.2%
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佳选 	 凯恩斯 	 擅长950公尺 	 950公尺佳绩
	 1	为梦而战

	 4	 第一魔王

	 3	 猛冲

	 6	 军迷天下

9	 备忘录	 100%
4	 第一魔王	 83%
6	 军迷天下	 83%
8	 阿里加比	 55%
5	 沙漠牛仔	 51%

1	 为梦而战	 76%
9	 备忘录	 59%
4	 第一魔王	 56%
8	 阿里加比	 47%
3	 猛冲	 45%

5	 沙漠牛仔	0:53.24
8	 阿里加比	0:53.82
9	 备忘录	 0:54.09
10	派对音乐	0:54.12
2	 传奇	 0:54.48

赛事预览: 为梦而战 近来两仗皆获胜，今可连过三关。 第一魔王 上役在此场地一路紧跟带头

马，并在决胜地带走势强劲，结果胜得写意。在此场地有辉煌的战绩，再胜不奇。 猛冲 上赛

输得不远，今能有进步并力争江山。 军迷天下 上役于 1200m的 Innisfail 跑道争得季军时的表

现可取，当时驮 59.5公斤，今值得留意。 传奇 12/16 上赛于 1300m路程的 城镇 跑道，赛期

为 2024年8月。

第  7 场	 2:02 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 315133	浮夸项链	Boom Torque	 60	 [	 9]	 奥曼	 17.8%	 邓礼	 17.7%
2	 103007	海德	 Hyde	 60	 [	 4]	 威乐尔(1.5)	13.0%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
3	 113141	埃乐第一	Majorelle	 60	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 邓礼	 17.7%
4	 602032	男人气	 Manhood	 60	 [	 7]	 格思曼	 18.5%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
5	 671665	拉飞伊	 Ralphie	 60	 [	 2]	 莫立严	 13.1%	 盖多里	 11.8%
6	 723918	我家宝宝	Mahbaby	 58	 [	 6]	 莫隆利	 18.6%	 柯格兰	 16.2%
7	 132319	草药	 Herb	 57	 [	 3]	 郭路	 22.8%	 凯力克	 11.3%
8	 717335	金泽	 Kanazawa	 57	 [	 1]	 罗达	 14.5%	 霍斯德	 19.0%
9	 342025	掠夺	 Plundering	 55.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
10	 095722	捷亚特尼	 Jayanthi	 55	 [	 8]	 方达明	 12.3%	 霍斯德	 19.0%
11	 713332	心灵女皇	Spirit Queen	 53.5	 [	 5]	 郎艾米(3)	 15.5%	 高亮能	 17.8%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	3	埃乐第一

	 4	 男人气

	10	捷亚特尼

	 1	 浮夸项链

1	 浮夸项链	 62%
6	 我家宝宝	 56%
4	 男人气	 50%
2	 海德	 44%
3	 埃乐第一	 44%

1	 浮夸项链	 80%
7	 草药	 52%
4	 男人气	 48%
10	捷亚特尼	 46%
9	 掠夺	 43%

6	 我家宝宝	1:07.59
5	 拉飞伊	 1:08.10
1	 浮夸项链	1:09.02
8	 金泽	 1:09.14
4	 男人气	 1:09.27

赛事预览: 埃乐第一 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，今能问鼎冠军。 男人气 上役在 东奔 的 

1200m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，乃此场合三甲之材。 捷亚特尼 上役仅以 0.20 马位

在 东奔 的 1110m 落败，可带来惊喜。 浮夸项链 1200m 路程专家，今处境有利，能有一番

作为。 心灵女皇 上赛以 3.50 马位于 1000m路程在 阳光海岸落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实

力，值得捧场。

第  8 场	 2:19 PM	 (150,000澳元)	 					   凯恩斯	 -- 2100公尺
1	 187312	威速	 Warp Speed	 60.5	 [	17]	 卡尔	 10.9%	 库德温	 12.2%
2	 909654	第三领域	Third Realm	 56.5	 [	20]	 罗密奥	 7.3%	 杰卡尔	 8.1%
3	 856006	大师级	 Mr Maestro	 55	 [	 8]	 韦金斯	 20.0%	 马辛汉	 18.6%
4	 570806	第五模式	Fifth Position	 54	 [	 1]	 多温倪	 12.4%	 马辛汉	 18.6%
5	 828885	盖非奇斯	Galifianakis	 54	 [	 7]	 怀特利	 8.1%	 汤巴顿	 19.7%
6	 700100	魔法王者	Magic Conqueror	 54	 [	 3]	 麦慕雷	 19.5%	 乔博克	 17.8%
7	 979939	重大事件	Major Artie	 54	 [	21]	 科马克	 9.7%	 贾维洛	 15.7%
8	 008350	萨衣	 Sayl	 54	 [	14]	 希尔金	 8.7%	 哈琳赛	 17.0%
9	 421575	维恩佐	 Vivenzo	 54	 [	18]	 凯利泽	 8.3%	 艾金森	 12.5%
10	 110120	强者	 Fortified	 53	 [	13]	 莫杰逊	 9.4%	 约泽曼	 6.8%
11	 517333	卡辛	 Cashin’ Chex	 52	 [	 9]	 莫里森	 24.3%	 克劳奇	 9.5%
12	 402514	马哈根尼	Mahagoni	 52	 [	 5]	 乔治娜	 8.8%	 高琳赛	 13.1%
13	 690423	兵营力量	Armour Force	 52	 [	12]	 唐玛士	 5.2%	 马辛汉	 18.6%
14	 424111	贵族嘉宾	Last Royal	 52	 [	 2]	 勒格特	 11.1%	 百利	 13.8%
15	 417898	小不点	 Such A Whit	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 约泽曼	 6.8%
16	 128116	超级球王	Kick On Command	 52	 [	15]	 麦慕雷	 19.5%	 克林顿	 26.1%
17	 215240	奥运科诺	Olympic Korchnoi	 54	 [	16]	 佐乔茜	 7.1%	 罗微	 9.2%
18	 500053	狂刀	 Knife’s Edge	 53	 [	11]	 霍姆斯	 9.6%	 贝尔	 11.6%
19	 459162	福吉雅多	Forgiato	 54	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 斯库伦	 8.0%
20	 491546	烟雾	 Two Smokin Barrels	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 艾伦斯	 5.8%
21	 008113	秘密地点	Secret Location	 54	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 博利思	 10.7%
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佳选 	 凯恩斯 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	12	马哈根尼

	 6	 魔法王者

	 1	 威速

	14	贵族嘉宾

21	 秘密地点	 100%
8	 萨衣	 83%
14	 贵族嘉宾	 67%
13	 兵营力量	 38%
19	 福吉雅多	 22%

21	秘密地点	 100%
2	 第三领域	 100%
8	 萨衣	 83%
4	 第五模式	 44%
10	强者	 33%

8	 萨衣	 2:07.88
13	兵营力量	2:08.92
10	强者	 2:09.22
17	奥运科诺	2:09.82
21	秘密地点	2:10.48

赛事预览: 马哈根尼 上赛跑得接近，以 2.90 马位在 麦凯 的 2000m落败，具有一定的实力，可

以支持。 魔法王者 12/13 上赛于 1600m路程的 东奔 跑道，赛期为 2024年7月。 威速 上役于 

2000m路程在 麦凯争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可脱颖而出。 贵族嘉宾 近来三仗皆赢得非常出

色，正处巅峰状态，难以被击败。 大师级 上赛以 2.90 马位于 1400m赛程落败，凭上役的优异

表现，有望拼得位置。
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第  9 场	 2:38 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1615公尺
1	 423401	红色波浪	Red Wave	 60	 [	16]	 卡梅利(3)	 4.7%	 希尔斯	 11.3%
2	 680540	军营教官	Military Expert	 59	 [	 4]	 莫隆利	 18.6%	 内奥奇	 7.4%
3	 705546	新片预映	Sneak Preview	 57.5	 [	17]	 费尼安(3)	 12.1%	 范迪祺	 15.0%
4	 464077	鹰蒙特	 Eaglemont	 57	 [	15]	 莫立严	 13.1%	 邓礼	 17.7%
5	 090209	青年精神	Youth Spirit	 57	 [	 1]	 郭路	 22.8%	 莫里森	 8.0%
6	 703936	奥里君主	Lord Ardmore	 56.5	 [	13]	 奥曼	 17.8%	 华礼纳	 13.4%
7	 230379	倪加热刺	Nikau Spur	 56	 [	 6]	 郎艾米(3)	 15.5%	 柯格兰	 16.2%
8	 707924	美味芝士	Caprice Des Dieux	 55	 [	 7]	 方达明	 12.3%	 李迪芬	 4.8%
9	 290059	海洋勇士	Sea Raider	 54.5	 [	10]	 贝利斯	 9.7%	 吉尔摩	 5.6%
10	 406552	潮汐河	 Tidal Creek	 54.5	 [	 5]	 威乐尔(1.5)	13.0%	 简定基	 16.6%
11	 410793	可可咖啡	Cocobrew Express	 54	 [	14]	 科利特	 7.4%	 泰尔雷	 5.2%
12	 950486	冬季温泉	Hot Spring Gold	 54	 [	 8]	 贝丽蔓	 8.5%	 慕慈	 6.3%
13	 080991	美术品	 Arts Object	 53	 [	11]	 葛汉姆	 9.5%	 高曼	 9.4%
14	 141572	万里挑一	This’llbetheone	 52.5	 [	 2]	 马殊尔	 5.2%	 布鲁希	 13.7%
15	 648145	贺乐瓦德	Heleva Deel	 52	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 库里	 12.8%
16	 590952	法国佬	 Mr French	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 安斯比	 7.1%
17	 036922	瑟林女孩	Sebring Girl	 52	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 简定基	 16.6%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1615公尺 	 1615公尺佳绩
	14	万里挑一

	10	潮汐河

	13	美术品

	 1	 红色波浪

15	 贺乐瓦德	 50%
10	 潮汐河	 48%
7	 倪加热刺	 44%
13	 美术品	 33%
4	 鹰蒙特	 33%

17	瑟林女孩	 53%
4	 鹰蒙特	 48%
10	潮汐河	 42%
1	 红色波浪	 38%
15	贺乐瓦德	 37%

9	 海洋勇士	1:36.34
10	潮汐河	 1:36.62
1	 红色波浪	1:37.20
12	冬季温泉	1:37.24
3	 新片预映	1:37.28

赛事预览: 万里挑一 上役于 1630m路程在 东奔争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可左右大局。 潮汐
河 上役在 东奔 的 1600m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，乃大热门之一。 美术品 上役夺标

其佳态仍持，今能重演雄风。 红色波浪 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 军营教
官 10/10 上赛于 1300m路程的 玫瑰岗 跑道，赛期为 2024年7月。

第 10 场	2:54 PM	 (75,000澳元)	 					   凯恩斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 393112	雨美人	 Beau Rain	 60	 [	 2]	 莫里森	 24.3%	 肯宁	 19.4%
2	 105137	阅兵场	 Parade Ground	 58	 [	 5]	 韦金斯	 20.0%	 瑞伟乐	 18.1%
3	 341115	甜蜜一吻	Sweet Kisses	 58	 [	 1]	 莫杰逊	 9.4%	 乔博克	 17.8%
4	 151291	维也纳梦	Viennawaitsforyou	 57.5	 [	 9]	 麦慕雷	 19.5%	 克林顿	 26.1%
5	 237005	加州飞驹	Californian	 56	 [	 4]	 科马克	 9.7%	 贾维洛	 15.7%
6	 886065	林格奖赏	Ringer’s Reward	 55.5	 [	11]	 百理斯	 12.2%	 雷斯礼	 15.3%
7	 132301	皮皮思乐	Pipistrelle	 55	 [	12]	 乔治娜	 8.8%	 瑞伟乐	 18.1%
8	 160962	前卫创意	Bold Feeling	 54.5	 [	 8]	 怀特利	 8.1%	 罗微	 9.2%
9	 115044	中央公园	Central Park	 54	 [	 7]	 赖弈	 8.5%	 杰卡尔	 8.1%
10	 532946	贝塔艾尔	Betta Al	 54	 [	 3]	 唐玛士	 5.2%	 百利	 13.8%
11	 843180	达丁卡	 Datinka	 54	 [	10]	 伊莎拉	 7.6%	 麦乐蓝	 9.1%
12	 725609	游历	 It’s Been A Trek	 54	 [	 6]	 凯利泽	 8.3%	 詹莱恩	 8.6%
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佳选 	 凯恩斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 2	阅兵场

	 1	 雨美人

	 4	 维也纳梦

	 7	 皮皮思乐

3	 甜蜜一吻	 100%
10	 贝塔艾尔	 33%
8	 前卫创意	 22%

2	 阅兵场	 67%
4	 维也纳梦	 67%
7	 皮皮思乐	 33%

2	 阅兵场	 1:28.88
4	 维也纳梦	1:28.92
12	游历	 1:31.50
7	 皮皮思乐	1:32.47

赛事预览: 阅兵场 之前在 1500m赛程有不俗的表现，今处境有利，获胜机率高。 雨美人 上赛

在 麦凯 于 1560m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人好感，值得捧场。 维也纳梦 之前在 1500m赛程

有不俗的表现，今处境有利，可力拼到底。 皮皮思乐 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可跟进。 甜蜜一
吻 今返一向有优异战绩的凯恩斯作战，将能有更佳的表现。

第 11 场	3:35 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   凯恩斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 783114	歌童魅力	Choir Boy	 63.5	 [	 3]	 塞蒙斯(3)	 17.2%	 詹莱恩	 8.6%
2	 743637	佩斯华	 Peshwa	 62.5	 [	11]	 麦慕雷(3)	 19.5%	 哈琳赛	 17.0%
3	 944591	皇族斗争	Battle Royale	 62	 [	 4]	 纳丹戴	 15.5%	 韦兰德	 12.6%
4	 335070	阿曼德	 Ammand	 60.5	 [	18]	 百理斯	 12.2%	 谷珀	 4.9%
5	 463240	古巴风情	Cuban Affair	 60.5	 [	 9]	 凯利泽	 8.3%	 克丝德	 0.0%
6	 648643	瓦纶奇	 Valenki	 60.5	 [	 8]	 莫里森	 24.3%	 齐莱米	 14.2%
7	 000700	布拉为欧	Bravio	 60	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 琴尼	 7.0%
8	 414193	任务房子	Mission House	 60	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 麦马修	 12.1%
9	 084140	奥帝君主	My Artie	 60	 [	16]	 艾布勒	 20.2%	 百利	 13.8%
10	 060864	标志	 Indicative	 59.5	 [	 7]	 伊莎拉(2)	 7.6%	 克丝德	 0.0%
11	 182123	二三超人	Super Twenty Three	 59.5	 [	10]	 韦金斯	 20.0%	 马辛汉	 18.6%
12	 148458	一条船	 Ships Ahoy	 59	 [	14]	 希尔金	 8.7%	 哈琳赛	 17.0%
13	 385555	一线生机	Zouhope	 59	 [	13]	 勒格特(3)	 11.1%	 鲁索	 14.0%
14	 352726	镜中人	 Mirror Illusion	 57.5	 [	19]	 思佩利(3)	 5.7%	 罗微	 9.2%
15	 941000	花开好了	Bloomin’ Ready	 58	 [	 1]	 唐玛士	 5.2%	 施莫尔	 3.2%
16	 637713	博德城市	City Of Boulder	 55.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 马辛汉	 18.6%
17	 005073	麦纳而	 Mcnair	 55.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 格休斯	 8.4%
18	 550535	话题天后	Doom Diva	 54	 [	17]	 麦慕雷(3)	 19.5%	 贾维洛	 15.7%
19	 878774	普拉克加	Pluckercarn	 54	 [	 2]	 怀特利	 8.1%	 科利夫	 2.4%
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佳选 	 凯恩斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	11	二三超人

	16	博德城市

	14	镜中人

	 6	 瓦纶奇

16	 博德城市	 100%
13	 一线生机	 58%
11	 二三超人	 50%
14	 镜中人	 31%
7	 布拉为欧	 22%

15	花开好了	 100%
13	一线生机	 67%
14	镜中人	 46%
8	 任务房子	 33%
5	 古巴风情	 33%

3	 皇族斗争	1:28.70
13	一线生机	1:28.77
8	 任务房子	1:29.01
14	镜中人	 1:29.03
19	普拉克加	1:29.65

赛事预览: 二三超人 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1250m 路程争得季军，今能问鼎天下。 博德
城市 上役表现相当不俗，擅长于此路程作战，今可力争上游。 镜中人 今配见习骑师可减轻驮

重，占有一定的优势。 瓦纶奇 上役在 城镇 的 1400m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以

被击败。 皇族斗争 上役一出闸即前领，并一放到底，赢得相当出色，可重演好戏。

第 12 场	4:10 PM	 (100,000澳元)	 					   布鲁姆	 -- 2200公尺
1	 655111	名嘴新星	Awesome Chatter	 59	 [	 6]	 麦鲁力	 10.5%	 毕夏普	 17.4%
2	 452323	贺扎比	 Hezazeb	 59	 [	12]	 祈兆轼	 12.6%	 裴东尼	 11.0%
3	 611526	真命天子	Find Your Man	 58	 [	 3]	 嘉拉帝	 11.8%	 伯麦克	 14.3%
4	 732211	维文天空	Vevinsky	 58	 [	10]	 克萨利	 9.3%	 凯莫尔	 19.0%
5	 432444	赌王黄金	Gambler’s Gold	 55.5	 [	 2]	 卡塔诺	 6.0%	 白曼	 16.9%
6	 705453	我称霸	 Ombudsman	 55.5	 [	 5]	 尤礼	 9.8%	 白曼	 16.9%
7	 008673	诺曼飞驹	Our Norman	 55.5	 [	13]	 葛雷	 14.0%	 卢韦特	 13.0%
8	 809037	奶油小子	Butterlea Lad	 55	 [	 1]	 赛蒙妮	 7.2%	 巴尔顿	 13.7%
9	 113150	大海滔滔	Let’s Sea	 54.5	 [	 9]	 尼可	 7.9%	 白曼	 16.9%
10	 921472	扎达石头	Zadar Rock	 54.5	 [	 8]	 费塔莎	 14.7%	 柯维拉	 7.4%
11	 444645	奇异形状	Acermetric	 54	 [	 7]	 李丽莎	 6.9%	 柯维拉	 7.4%
12	 621111	奥利欧	 Hide The Oreos	 54	 [	11]	 马尔南	 4.5%	 罗渣士	 8.4%
13	 365322	好莱先生	Mr Hollywood	 54	 [	 4]	 宾丽丝	 5.9%	 史安琪	 16.1%
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佳选 	 布鲁姆 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 1	名嘴新星

	12	奥利欧

	 2	 贺扎比

	 4	 维文天空

12	 奥利欧	 78%
4	 维文天空	 53%
9	 大海滔滔	 52%
5	 赌王黄金	 33%
13	 好莱先生	 33%

1	 名嘴新星	 100%
2	 贺扎比	 37%
4	 维文天空	 33%
7	 诺曼飞驹	 26%
6	 我称霸	 17%

6	 我称霸	 2:14.41
1	 名嘴新星	2:15.37
2	 贺扎比	 2:16.17
11	奇异形状	2:16.49
8	 奶油小子	2:16.98

赛事预览: 名嘴新星 近来三仗连续过关，其状态巅峰，再胜不奇。 奥利欧 上役在此场地一路

紧跟带头马，并在决胜地带走势强劲，结果胜得写意。在此场地有辉煌的战绩，再胜不奇。 贺
扎比 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 2200m 路程争得季军，有望旗开得胜。 维文天空 近来两仗

皆获胜，今可连过三关。 扎达石头 上役仅以 1.30 马位在 黑德兰港 的 2200m 落败，随时能突

围而出。
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第 13 场	4:50 PM	 (20,000澳元)	 					   布鲁姆	 -- 2020公尺
1	 466518	陆特资	 Lutz	 61	 [	 2]	 尼可	 7.9%	 白曼	 16.9%
2	 670275	格迪伯爵	Count Grundy	 60	 [	 4]	 赛蒙妮	 7.2%	 巴尔顿	 13.7%
3	 774589	有感而发	Do It Right	 60	 [	 5]	 克萨利(1.5)	 9.3%	 麦祖蒂	 10.0%
4	 274363	劳特里	 Lautre	 59	 [	 6]	 祈兆轼	 12.6%	 葛登	 5.7%
5	 334352	杰克营火	Campfire Jack	 58.5	 [	 3]	 麦鲁力	 10.5%	 科林	 0.0%
6	 565420	哈拉罗思	Hallaroste	 57.5	 [	 7]	 尤礼	 9.8%	 伯麦克	 14.3%
7	 658745	山姆总统	President Sam	 57	 [	 8]	 安琪乐	 7.7%	 恺西	 14.8%
8	 945466	呼喊	 What Shout	 54	 [	 1]	 费塔莎	 14.7%	 恩莱特	 5.3%
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佳选 	 布鲁姆 	 擅长2020公尺 	 2020公尺佳绩
	 1	陆特资

	 7	 山姆总统

	 4	 劳特里

	 2	 格迪伯爵

5	 杰克营火	 33%
1	 陆特资	 21%
4	 劳特里	 17%

2	 格迪伯爵	 39%
6	 哈拉罗思	 33%
1	 陆特资	 25%
8	 呼喊	 17%

1	 陆特资	 2:06.30
7	 山姆总统	2:06.41
3	 有感而发	2:07.87
6	 哈拉罗思	2:08.61
8	 呼喊	 2:09.16

赛事预览: 陆特资 于此程有最佳时速记录，今能力撼群驹。 山姆总统 上役列名第 5时所出战

的路程为 2020m，须稍加运势。 劳特里 上赛在 布鲁姆 的 1800m路程表现可圈可点并争得季

军，赢面大。 格迪伯爵 上赛列名第 5时出战于 1800m路程的 布鲁姆跑道，有机会入围。 杰克
营火 上役表现惹人好感，以 0.30 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 1800m，今能有不俗演出。
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